BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

IVoodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV
Qualifying 1

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 08:00 AM

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:17:28

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member 1 Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 33 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 2:08.424 7 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier
2 1 80 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 2:12.251 8 3.827 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders
3 2 51 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 2:14.702 3 6.278 2012 Piper DF5
4 2 87 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 2:16.761 7 8.337 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CPC
5 3 48 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 2:17.236 5 8.812 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors
6 4 62 FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR 392412 2:17.357 4 8.933 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew Racing
7 3 37 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo 218084 2:17.916 3 9.492 2012 VESTIAL 10F
8 1 73 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 2:18.077 4 9.653 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning
9 2 86 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 2:18.525 4 10.101 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply

10 5 40 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 2:25.772 4 17.348 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change

11 6 17 RV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 2:26.669 4 18.245 1991 FV Mysterian M2

12 7 9 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 2:27.295 4 18.871 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing

13 8 55 FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 2:29.528 3 21.104  Protoform

14 9 12 RV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 2:38.141 2 29.717  Protoform P4 Winstead PC

15 4 95 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 2:48.803 4 40.379 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing

16 5 85 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN 251277 0 Swift ThermaMasters

17 1 29 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 0 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racing

18 6 10 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 0 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 8:45:47 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Voodoo Debut
Group 1 - F5, FF, FV

Sorted on Best Lap timel

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Qualifying 2 2/7/2014 01:00 PM

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:01:40

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 37 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs C  Colo 218084 1:52.879 7 2012 VESTIAL 10F
2 2 33 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 1:53.421 5 0.542 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier
3 3 51 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 1:54.929 6  2.050 2012 Piper DF5
4 4 10 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 1:56.024 6  3.145 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance
5 1 86 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 1:56.415 6 3.536 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply
6 2 73 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 1:56.680 6  3.801 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning
7 1 80 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 1:59.695 5 6.816 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders
8 2 48 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 2:00.782 5 7.903 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors
9 3 40 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 2:01.707 7  8.828 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change

10 4 12 RV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 2:03.640 4 10.761 Protoform P4 Winstead PC

11 5 87 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 2:04.364 6 11.485 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CPC

12 6 17 RV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 2:07.204 6 14.325 1991 FV Mysterian M2

13 7 62 FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR 392412 2:07.364 6 14.485 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew Racing

14 8 9 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 2:08.628 6 15.749 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing

15 9 55 FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 2:11.864 4 18.985 Protoform

16 5 95 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 2:17.406 6 24.527 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 1:24:07 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV

Qualifying 3

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:02:14

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 37 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo
2 2 33 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous
3 3 10 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex
4 1 86 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR
5 2 73 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR
6 4 51 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous
7 1 80 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl
8 2 62 FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR
9 3 12 RV James Doyle Houston TX Hous
10 4 40 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA
11 5 85 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN
12 5 87 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex
13 6 95 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous
14 6 9 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous
15 7 48 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous
16 8 55 FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa
17 9 17 RV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous

218084
154114
46314-3
391518
377683
373272
56649
392412

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

1:54.370
1:54.798
1:55.211
1:56.145
1:56.960
1:59.015
2:03.576
2:06.024
2:07.725
2:08.245
2:12.964
2:13.658
2:18.398
2:27.886

Region Member 1 Best Tm In Lap

COONWWNNWNNWNNWNW

2/8/2014 08:00 AM

Diff Make-Model Sponsor
2012 VESTIAL 10F
0.428 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier
0.841 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance
1.775 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply
2.590 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning
4.645 2012 Piper DF5
9.206 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders
11.654 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew Racing
13.355  Protoform P4 Winstead PC
13.875 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change
18.594  Swift ThermaMasters
19.288 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CPC
24.028 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing
33.516 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing
1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors

Protoform
1991 FV Mysterian M2

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 8:13:58 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Saturday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region _Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 37 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo 218084 1:52.879  Qualifying 2 2012 VESTIAL 10F
2 2 33 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 1:53.421 Qualifying 2 0.542 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Ho
3 3 51 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 1:54.929  Qualifying 2 2.050 2012 Piper DF5
4 4 10 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 1:55.211  Qualifying 3 2.332 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance
5 1 86 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 1:56.145  Qualifying 3 3.266 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply
6 2 73 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 1:56.680  Qualifying 2 3.801 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile
7 1 80 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 1:59.695  Qualifying 2 6.816 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesH
8 2 48 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 2:00.782  Qualifying 2 7.903 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contr
9 3 40 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 2:01.707  Qualifying 2 8.828 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change
10 4 12 RV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 2:03.640  Qualifying 2 10.761  Protoform P4 Winstead PC
11 5 87 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 2:04.364  Qualifying 2 11.485 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CPC
12 6 62 FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR 392412 2:06.024  Qualifying 3 13.145 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew Racing
13 7 17 FV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 2:07.204 Qualifying 2 14.325 1991 FV Mysterian M2
14 8 9 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 2:08.628 Qualifying 2 15.749 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing
15 9 55 FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 2:11.864  Qualifying 2 18.985  Protoform
16 5 85 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN 251277 2:12.964 Qualifying 3 20.085  Swift ThermaMasters
17 6 95 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 2:17.406  Qualifying 2 24.527 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 8:17:10 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV
Saturday Official Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:56:55

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 10:50 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID _ Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 37 1 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo 218084 14 31:39.656 1:50.990 2012 VESTIAL 10F
2 85 2 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN 251277 14 31:39.948 1:50.875  Swift ThermaMasters
3 33 3 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 14 31:53.791 1:51.233 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier
4 10 4 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 14 32:04.508 1:51.037 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance
5 73 1 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 14 32:06.537 1:55.122 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reaso
6 51 5 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 14 32:07.389 1:54.071 2012 Piper DF5
7 80 1 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 14 32:26.199 1:57.349 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeader:
8 48 2 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 14 32:26.561 1:58.323 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors
9 40 3 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 14 32:37.394 2:00.544 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change
10 87 4 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 14 32:52.623 2:01.109 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CpPC
11 9 5 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 14 33:18.768 2:06.031 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing
12 17 6 FV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 14 33:35.731 2:08.368 1991 FV Mysterian M2
13 95 6 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 14 33:37.558 2:08.429 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing
14 86 2 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 10 33:20.083 1:53.925 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply
DNF 12 DNF FV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 4 8:26.990 2:03.312  Protoform P4 Winstead PC
DNF 62 DNF FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR 392412 4 8:28.193 2:03.588 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew Racing
Not classified
DNS 55 DNS FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 Protoform
Announcements
Track Records: 85 FF 80 FV 86 F5
Provisional Results posted 11:35AM
Official Results posted 1:05PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.292 72.961 1:50.875 89.290 85 - David H. Livingston Jr.

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 1:24:26 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Sunday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region _Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 85 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN 251277 1:50.875  Saturday Official Results Swift ThermaMasters
2 2 37 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo 218084 1:50.990  Saturday Official Results 0.115 2012 VESTIAL 10F
3 3 10 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 1:51.037  Saturday Official Results 0.162 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performar
4 4 33 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 1:51.233  Saturday Official Results 0.358 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHous
5 1 86 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 1:53.925  Saturday Official Results 3.050 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/R
6 5 51 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 1:54.071  Saturday Official Results 3.196 2012 Piper DF5
7 2 73 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 1:55.122  Saturday Official Results 4.247 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End
8 1 80 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 1:57.349  Saturday Official Results 6.474 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engir
9 2 48 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 1:58.323  Saturday Official Results 7.448 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosi
10 3 40 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 2:00.544  Saturday Official Results 9.669 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change
11 4 87 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 2:01.109  Saturday Official Results 10.234 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CPC
12 5 12 RV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 2:03.312  Saturday Official Results 12.437  Protoform P4 Winstead PC
13 6 62 FV Duke Waldrop Winter Haven FL CFR 392412 2:03.588 Saturday Official Results 12.713 1996 Protoform P2 Red Wine & Brew R
14 7 9 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 2:06.031 Saturday Official Results 15.156 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing
15 8 17 FV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 2:07.204 Qualifying 2 16.329 1991 FV Mysterian M2
16 6 95 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 2:08.429 Saturday Official Results 17.554 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing
17 9 55 FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 2:11.864  Qualifying 2 20.989  Protoform
18 1 29 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 Qualifying 1 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racir

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75

Printed: 2/8/2014 3:24:35 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 1 - F5, FF, FV
Sunday Official Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 9:44:53

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 09:40 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID _ Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 33 1 FF Wesley Cunningham Houston TX Hous 154114 17 31:39.083 1:48.811 1993 Swift DB-6 Over Fifty/MSRHouston/Honda/Hoosier
2 37 2 FF Bill Kephart Colorado Springs CO Colo 218084 17 31:49.375 1:49.737 2012 VESTIAL 10F
3 85 3 FF David H. Livingston Jr. Lexington TN TEN 251277 17 31:54.443 1:48.736  Swift ThermaMasters
4 86 1 F5 Timothy Friest Leavenworth KS KCR 391518 17 32:24.796 1:52.134 1994 KBS mk VII Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply
5 73 2 F5 David Vincent Leavenworth KS KCR 377683 17 32:27.329 1:52.821 1994 KBS Mk VII XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reaso
6 10 4 FF Meg Sauce Arlington TX Tex 46314-3 17 32:40.014 1:48.924 1990 Swift Db-6 Sportscar Performance
7 51 5 FF Bruce Cerveny Houston TX Hous 373272 17 32:51.358 1:53.733 2012 Piper DF5
8 80 1 FV Stevan Davis Danielsville GA Atl 56649 16 31:50.273 1:57.268 2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeader:
9 40 2 FV Sherman Engler Adger AL ALA 110505 16 32:51.817 2:00.344 1994 Protoform Vee Express Oil Change

10 87 3 FV W. Dwight Calkins Dallas TX Tex 2402 16 34:21.913 2:02.466 2011 Protoform P3 P3 CpPC

11 9 4 FV Peter Hardsteen conroe tx Hous 445903 16 34:21.914 2:04.143 2004 Formula vee Citation Vmx racing

12 17 5 FV R. Douglas McKie La Porte TX Hous 355375 15 31:28.001 2:03.605 1991 FV Mysterian M2

13 95 6 FF Dan Helman Huffman TX Hous 136714 15 31:46.122 2:02.805 1972 Crossle 25 Tuatara Racing

14 62 6 FV Duke Waldrop Winterhaven, FL CFR 392412 14 31:41.023 2:10.652 1969 Caracal B Red Wine & Brew Racing

15 48 7 FV Charles Hearn Houston TX Hous 259549 9 17:57.793 1:57.182 1994 Protoform P-2 FV Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors

Not classified
DNS 12 DNS FV James Doyle Houston TX Hous 339215 Protoform P4 Winstead PC
DNS 55 DNS FV Mike Rogers Nederland TX SwlLa 77081 Protoform
Announcements

Track Records: 85 FF 86 F5 48 FV

Provisional Results posted 10:25AM

Official Results posted 11:10AM

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
10.292 88.622 1:48.736 91.046 85 - David H. Livingston Jr.

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 11:13:28 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:48:50

Pos
1 1 69
2 2 10
3 3 56
4 4 40
5 1 29
6 5 70
7 1 23
8 1 6
9 6 96

10 1 105

11 2 50

FA
FA
FA
FA
FC
FA
FE
P2
FA

PIC _ No. Class Name

Hometown

Gaston Kearby
William Owen
Conner Kearby
Keith Grant
David Grant
Lewis Cooper Jr
Curt Harrelson
Jack Donnellan
Ted Zorbas
Larry Howard
Tim Reinke

Corpus Christi TX
Castle Rock, CO
Corpus Christi TX
Germantown TN
Germantown TN
Grosse Pointe MI
Owens Cross Roads AL
Chickasha OK
Oyster Bay NY
Holt, MO

Conroe TX

Tex
Tex
Tex
Atl
Atl
CFR
TVR
OKLA
Bucc
KCR
Hous

450553
449345
450592
240104_1
269467
129198
362011
160706_1
425988
463268
406417

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 08:35 AM

1:40.499
1:41.246
1:44.185
1:46.187
1:50.949
1:51.391
1:52.881
1:56.574
1:56.943
2:20.037
2:20.903

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap

Diff Make-Model Sponsor
2006 Swift 016 9743151
0.747  Star Mazda Pro Mazda American Medical Response
3.686 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports
5.688 2006 Swift .016 Mazda Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar
10.450 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racing
10.892 2002 Swift 014 FA Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus German Wine
12.382 2007 SCCA Enterprises FE
16.075 1985 Lola 598 Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics
16.444 2006 Swift 016 FA Atlantic creations/robert talbott
39.538 Epic Electric Services
40.404 2006 SCCA Enterprises fe none

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 9:18:51 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:33:52

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member Best Tm In Lap
1 1 40 FA Keith Grant Germantown TN Atl 240104_ 1:34.234 7
2 2 69 FA Gaston Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450553 1:34.843 6
3 3 10 FA William Owen Castle Rock, CO Tex 449345 1:35.480 6
4 4 70 FA Lewis Cooper Jr Grosse Pointe MI CFR 129198 1:38.179 8
5 1 29 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 1:42.297 4
6 1 23 FE Curt Harrelson Owens Cross Road:  TVR 362011 1:44.360 6
7 1 6 P2 Jack Donnellan Chickasha OK OKLA  160706_ 1:48.855 5
8 5 9% FA Ted Zorbas Oyster Bay NY Bucc 425988 1:51.392 7
9 1 105 FM Larry Howard Holt, MO KCR 463268 2:00.724 6

10 2 50 FE Tim Reinke Conroe TX Hous 406417 2:15.395 6

11 6 56 FA Conner Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450592 0

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

2/7/2014 01:35 PM

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2006 Swift .016 Mazda
2006 Swift 016

Star Mazda Pro Mazda
2002 Swift 014 FA

2014 Spectrum 014z
2007 SCCA Enterprises FE
1985 Lola 598

2006 Swift 016 FA

2006 SCCA Enterprises fe
2006 Swift 016

Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar

GK Motorsports/K-Hill

American Medical Response

Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus German Wines/Voss Water/
Polestar Motor Racing

Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics
Atlantic creations/robert talbott
Epic Electric Services

none

GK Motorsports/K-Hill

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 1:58:27 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap time

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying 3

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:26:02

hed
o
n

69

HOWONOOULD WN -
NHEWNURRDWNR
N
=)

RPN

FA
FA
FA
FA
FM
FC

PIC _ No. Class Name

Gaston Kearby
Conner Kearby
Lewis Cooper Jr
William Owen
Darryl Wills
David Grant
Ted Zorbas
Russell Hillenburg
Larry Howard
Tim Reinke
Curt Harrelson

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX Tex
Corpus Christi TX Tex
Grosse Pointe MI CFR
Castle Rock, CO Tex
Deer Park TX Hous
Germantown TN Atl
Oyster Bay NY Bucc
Friendswood, TX Hous
Holt, MO KCR
Conroe TX Hous
Owens Cross Roads AL TVR

450553
450592
129198
449345
289743
269467
425988
404621
463268
406417
362011

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 08:25 AM

1:33.236
1:34.329
1:35.705
1:37.276
1:41.169
1:42.048
1:46.308
1:52.467
2:02.919
2:13.733

Region Member Best Tm In Lap

OO UITO DN DNNN

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2006 Swift 016
2006 Swift 016
2002 Swift 014 FA

Star Mazda Pro Mazda

1998 FM FM
2014 Spectrum 014z
2006 Swift 016 FA

2006 SCCA Enterprises fe

GK Motorsports/K-Hill

GK Motorsports/K-Hill

Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus German Wines/
American Medical Response

"Hillenburg Motorsports

Polestar Motor Racing

Atlantic creations/robert talbott

Hillenburg Motorsports

Epic Electric Services

none

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 8:42:05 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Saturday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region  Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.

1 1 69 FA Gaston Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450553 1:33.236  Qualifying 3 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill

2 2 40 FA Keith Grant Germantown TN Atl 240104_1 1:34.234  Qualifying 2 0.998 2006 Swift .016 Mazda Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar

3 3 56 FA Conner Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450592 1:34.329  Qualifying 3 1.093 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill

4 4 10 FA William Owen Castle Rock, CO Tex 449345 1:35.480 Qualifying 2 2.244  Star Mazda Pro Mazda American Medical Response

5 5 70 FA Lewis Cooper Jr Grosse Pointe MI CFR 129198 1:35.705 Qualifying 3 2.469 2002 Swift 014 FA Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus G

6 1 1 FM Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 1:41.169  Qualifying 3 7.933 1998 FM FM "Hillenburg Motorsports

7 1 29 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 1:42.048  Qualifying 3 8.812 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racing

8 1 23 FE Curt Harrelson Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 362011 1:44.360 Qualifying 2 11.124 2007 SCCA Enterprises FE

9 6 96 FA Ted Zorbas Oyster Bay NY Bucc 425988 1:46.308  Qualifying 3 13.072 2006 Swift 016 FA Atlantic creations/robert talbott
10 1 6 P2 Jack Donnellan Chickasha OK OKLA 160706_1 1:48.855  Qualifying 2 15.619 1985 Lola 598 Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics
11 2 2 M Russell Hillenburg Friendswood, TX Hous 404621 1:52.467  Qualifying 3 19.231 Hillenburg Motorsports

12 3 105 FM Larry Howard Holt, MO KCR 463268 2:00.724  Qualifying 2 27.488 Epic Electric Services

13 2 50 FE Tim Reinke Conroe TX Hous 406417 2:13.733  Qualifying 3 40.497 2006 SCCA Enterprises fe none

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 8:43:16 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Saturday Official Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:41:33

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 11:35 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region _Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 56 1 FA Conner Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450592 20 31:21.322 1:32.071 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill
2 69 2 FA Gaston Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450553 20 31:23.479 1:32.593 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill
3 70 3 FA Lewis Cooper Jr Grosse Pointe MI CFR 129198 20 32:22.658 1:34.080 2002 Swift 014 FA Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus German
4 10 4 FA William Owen Castle Rock, CO Tex 449345 20 32:43.512 1:35.781  Star Mazda Pro Mazda American Medical Response
5 96 5 FA Ted Zorbas Oyster Bay NY Bucc 425988 19 32:30.154 1:39.603 2006 Swift 016 FA Atlantic creations/robert talbott
6 1 1 FM Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 19 32:34.609 1:41.336 1998 FM FM "Hillenburg Motorsports
7 29 1 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 19 33:01.050 1:39.451 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racing
8 6 1 P2 Jack Donnellan Chickasha OK OKLA 160706_1 18 32:54.333 1:47.685 1985 Lola 598 Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics
9 2 2 M Russell Hillenburg Friendswood, TX Hous 404621 17 31:52.911 1:45.088 Hillenburg Motorsports

10 105 3 M Larry Howard Holt, MO KCR 463268 16 31:29.660 1:55.395 Epic Electric Services

11 50 1 FE Tim Reinke Conroe TX Hous 406417 15 32:53.435 2:09.000 2006 SCCA Enterprises fe none

DNF 23 DNF FE Curt Harrelson Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 362011 2007 SCCA Enterprises FE
Not classified
DNS 40 DNS FA Keith Grant Germantown TN Atl 240104_1 2006 Swift .016 Mazda Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar
Announcements

Track Records: 56 FA 29 FC 50 FE 1 FM 6 P2

Provisional Results posted 12:20PM

Official Results posted 1:05PM

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.157 105.245 1:32.071 107.526 56 - Conner Kearby

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 1:23:55 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Sunday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region  Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 56 FA Conner Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450592 1:32.071  Saturday Official Results 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-F
2 2 69 FA Gaston Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450553 1:32.593  Saturday Official Results 0.522 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-F
3 3 70 FA Lewis Cooper Jr Grosse Pointe MI CFR 129198 1:34.080 Saturday Official Results 2.009 2002 Swift 014 FA Martini/Coors Light,
4 4 40 FA Keith Grant Germantown TN Atl 240104_1 1:34.234  Qualifying 2 2.163 2006 Swift .016 Mazda Mazda/Hoosier/Pole
5 5 10 FA William Owen Castle Rock, CO Tex 449345 1:35.480 Qualifying 2 3.409 Star Mazda Pro Mazda American Medical R
6 1 29 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 1:39.451  Saturday Official Results 7.380 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Raci
7 6 96 FA Ted Zorbas Oyster Bay NY Bucc 425988 1:39.603  Saturday Official Results 7.532 2006 Swift 016 FA Atlantic creations/r
8 1 1 FM Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 1:41.169  Qualifying 3 9.098 1998 FM FM "Hillenburg Motorsg
9 1 23 FE Curt Harrelson Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 362011 1:44.360 Qualifying 2 12.289 2007 SCCA Enterprises FE
10 2 2 M Russell Hillenburg Friendswood, TX Hous 404621 1:45.088  Saturday Official Results 13.017 Hillenburg Motorsp
11 1 6 P2 Jack Donnellan Chickasha OK OKLA 160706_1 1:47.685 Saturday Official Results 15.614 1985 Lola 598 Kechi Energy/Quan
12 3 105 FM Larry Howard Holt, MO KCR 463268 1:55.395  Saturday Official Results 23.324 Epic Electric Service
13 2 50 FE Tim Reinke Conroe TX Hous 406417 2:09.000 Saturday Official Results 36.929 2006 SCCA Enterprises fe none

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 3:25:02 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 2 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sunday Official Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 10:32:30

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 10:30 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region _Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 69 1 FA Gaston Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450553 17 30:30.046 1:34.050 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill
2 70 2 FA Lewis Cooper Jr Grosse Pointe MI CFR 129198 17 30:30.832 1:33.873 2002 Swift 014 FA Martini/Coors Light/Johan Klaus German
3 10 3 FA William Owen Castle Rock, CO Tex 449345 17 30:39.173 1:34.712  Star Mazda Pro Mazda American Medical Response
4 29 1 FC David Grant Germantown TN Atl 269467 17 31:47.489 1:40.134 2014 Spectrum 014z Polestar Motor Racing
5 96 4 FA Ted Zorbas Oyster Bay NY Bucc 425988 16 30:58.961 1:43.167 2006 Swift 016 FA Atlantic creations/robert talbott
6 1 1 FM Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 16 30:59.923 1:40.910 1998 FM FM Hillenburg Motorsports
7 6 1 P2 Jack Donnellan Chickasha OK OKLA 160706_1 16 31:46.228 1:47.076 1985 Lola 598 Kechi Energy/Quantum Mechanics
8 105 2 M Larry Howard Holt, MO KCR 463268 15 31:25.335 1:52.425 Epic Electric Services
9 2 3 M Russell Hillenburg Friendswood, TX Hous 404621 14 27:45.647 1:43.616 Hillenburg Motorsports
10 50 1 FE Tim Reinke Conroe TX Hous 406417 14 31:45.358 2:02.357 2006 SCCA Enterprises fe none
DNF 23 DNF  FE Curt Harrelson Owens Cross Roads AL TVR 362011 6 13:39.146 1:43.222 2007 SCCA Enterprises FE
DNF 56 DNF  FA Conner Kearby Corpus Christi TX Tex 450592 0.070 2006 Swift 016 GK Motorsports/K-Hill
Not classified
DNS 40 DNS FA Keith Grant Germantown TN Atl 240104_1 2006 Swift .016 Mazda Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar
Announcements
Track Records: 23 FE 1 FM 6 P2
Provisional Results posted 11:05AM
Official Results posted 12:45PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.786 91.965 1:33.873 105.462 70 - Lewis Cooper Jr

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 12:44:13 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

i i
Voodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time
i i
Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Qualifying 1 2/7/2014 09:10 AM
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:14:08
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 50 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous 422489 2:00.314 9 2012 Ford Mustang
2 1 36 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 2:01.939 5 1.625 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports
3 2 57 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 2:02.407 8 2.093 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources
4 1 48 STU Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 2:02.965 8 2.651 1996 Nissan 240SX
5 2 10 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 2:03.504 8 3.190 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife
6 3 27 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 2:03.696 8 3.382 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
7 4 14 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 2:03.767 8 3.453 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
8 2 70 STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 2:04.071 8 3.757 Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports
9 5 18 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:05.617 8 5.303 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep
10 3 72 STU Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt 387490 2:06.068 8 5.754 1991 Mazda Miata Scuderia Tres Hombres
11 6 98 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:06.578 8 6.264 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm
12 7 9 STL Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG 376957 2:11.223 2 10.909 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
13 8 94 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous 301073 2:13.724 6 13.410 1996 Mazda Miata Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEED
14 9 99 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 2:16.351 7  16.037 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill
15 10 17 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 2:20.580 7 20.266 1979 Mazda RX-7
16 4 4 STU Anthony Lee Spring TX Hous 119793 0 1985 Mazda SPEC rx7 YUNQUE INC
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/7/2014 9:40:05 AM



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 14:09:55

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 50 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous
2 2 57 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt
3 1 36 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc
4 1 48 STU  Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous
5 2 14 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR
6 3 27 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw
7 4 10 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous
8 2 70 STU  James R Smith Alvin TX Hous
9 5 18 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous

10 3 72 STU  Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt

11 6 98 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw

12 7 9 STL Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG

13 8 99 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous

14 9 17 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous

15 10 94 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous

422489
96826

319875
362366
407876
404862

102149_

195558
287317
387490
452782
376957
147711
185486
301073

1:55.523
1:57.399
1:58.603
1:58.917
1:59.553
1:59.565
2:01.468
2:01.997
2:02.306
2:02.951
2:03.679
2:06.810
2:08.201
2:09.123
2:12.943

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 02:10 PM

Region Member Best Tm In Lap

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2012 Ford Mustang
1989 Ford Mustang
1995 Acura Integra GSR
1996 Nissan 240SX
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
Pontiac /Stoltice

1999 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda spec miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda miata
1979 Mazda RX-7

1996 Mazda Miata

CH4 Resources
Fira Motorsports

Advanced Autosports

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife

Over 50 Motorsports

Phillips Race Prep

Scuderia Tres Hombres

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm, P.C.
Advanced Autosports

Cindy Hill

Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEED

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 2:41:36 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

i i
Voodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time
i i
Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Qualifying 3 2/8/2014 08:50 AM
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:51:35
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 36 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 1:57.963 3 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports
2 1 57 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 1:59.097 3 1.134 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources
3 1 48 STU  Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 1:59.944 5 1.981 1996 Nissan 240SX
4 2 27 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 2:00.107 5 2.144 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
5 3 14 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 2:00.145 5 2.182 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
6 4 10 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 2:00.443 6 2.480 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife
7 2 70 STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 2:01.062 5 3.099 Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports
8 5 18 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:01.312 5 3.349 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep
9 6 9 STL Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG 376957 2:06.108 3 8.145 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
10 7 99 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 2:07.490 7 9.527 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill
11 8 17 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 2:09.035 7 11.072 1979 Mazda RX-7
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/8/2014 9:08:22 AM



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Saturday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.

1 1 50 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous 422489 1:55.523  Qualifying 2 2012 Ford Mustang

2 2 57 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 1:57.399  Qualifying 2 1.876 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources

3 1 36 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 1:57.963  Qualifying 3 2.440 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports

4 1 48 STU  Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 1:58.917  Qualifying 2 3.394 1996 Nissan 240SX

5 2 14 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 1:59.553  Qualifying 2 4.030 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

6 3 27 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 1:59.565 Qualifying 2 4.042 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

7 4 10 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 2:00.443  Qualifying 3 4.920 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife

8 2 70 STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 2:01.062 Qualifying 3 5.539 Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports

9 5 18 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:01.312  Qualifying 3 5.789 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep

10 3 72 STU Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt 387490 2:02.951 Qualifying 2 7.428 1991 Mazda Miata Scuderia Tres Hombres

11 6 98 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:03.679  Qualifying 2 8.156 1999 Mazda spec miata Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm, P.C
12 7 9 STL Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 2:06.108 Qualifying 3 10.585 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

13 8 99 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 2:07.490 Qualifying 3 11.967 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill

14 9 17 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 2:09.035 Qualifying 3 13.512 1979 Mazda RX-7

15 10 94 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous 301073 2:12.943  Qualifying 2 17.420 1996 Mazda Miata Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEED

16 4 4 STU  Anthony Lee Spring TX Hous 119793 Qualifying 1 1985 Mazda SPEC rx7 YUNQUE INC

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 9:09:32 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3

Saturday Official Results
Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:14:25

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 01:10 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 50 1 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous 422489 16 31:35.009 1:57.279 2012 Ford Mustang
2 57 2 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 16 32:10.987 1:58.274 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources
3 36 1 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 16 32:12.220 1:59.902 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports
4 48 1 STU Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 16 32:15.900 1:59.491 1996 Nissan 240SX
5 14 2 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 16 32:25.930 2:00.250 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
6 27 3 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 16 32:26.151 2:00.001 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
7 10 4 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 16 32:27.776 2:00.319 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife
8 98 5 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 16 33:13.353 2:02.255 1999 Mazda spec miata Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm, P.C.
9 18 6 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 16 33:13.646 2:02.217 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep

10 72 2 STU Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt 387490 15 31:34.467 2:04.325 1991 Mazda Miata Scuderia Tres Hombres

11 96 3 AS Ian Maloney St. Charles Mo. STL 418871 15 31:55.140 2:04.197 1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra empty pockets racing team

12 99 7 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 15 32:05.204 2:05.874 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill

13 9 8 STL Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 15 32:06.056 2:05.194 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

14 17 9 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 15 32:32.520 2:07.871 1979 Mazda RX-7

15 94 10 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous 301073 15 32:34.602 2:07.342 1996 Mazda Miata Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEED

DNF 70 DNF STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 3 9:38.759 2:37.413  Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports
Not classified
DNS 4 DNS STU Anthony Lee Spring TX Hous 119793 1985 Mazda SPEC rx7 YUNQUE INC
Announcements

Track Records: 50 AS 36 STL 48 STU

Provisional Results posted 1:50PM

Official Results posted at 3:00pm

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
35.978 83.588 1:57.279 84.414 50 - Charlie Vehle

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 3:14:31 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Sunday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.

1 1 50 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous 422489 1:55.523  Qualifying 2 2012 Ford Mustang

2 2 57 AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 1:57.399  Qualifying 2 1.876 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources

3 1 36 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 1:57.963  Qualifying 3 2.440 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports

4 1 48 STU  Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 1:58.917  Qualifying 2 3.394 1996 Nissan 240SX

5 2 14 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 1:59.553  Qualifying 2 4.030 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

6 3 27 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 1:59.565 Qualifying 2 4.042 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custon

7 4 10 STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 2:00.319 Saturday Official Results 4.796 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovel

8 2 70 STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 2:01.062 Qualifying 3 5.539 Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports

9 5 18 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:01.312  Qualifying 3 5.789 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep

10 6 98 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:02.255 Saturday Official Results 6.732 1999 Mazda spec miata Advanced Autosports/Eric Pre
11 3 72 STU Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt 387490 2:02.951 Qualifying 2 7.428 1991 Mazda Miata Scuderia Tres Hombres

12 3 96 AS Ian Maloney St. Charles Mo. STL 418871 2:04.197  Saturday Official Results 8.674 1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra empty pockets racing team
13 7 9 STL Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 2:05.194  Saturday Official Results 9.671 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

14 8 99 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 2:05.874  Saturday Official Results 10.351 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill

15 9 94 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous 301073 2:07.342  Saturday Official Results 11.819 1996 Mazda Miata Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEE
16 10 17 STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 2:07.871  Saturday Official Results 12.348 1979 Mazda RX-7

17 4 4 STU  Anthony Lee Spring TX Hous 119793 Qualifying 1 1985 Mazda SPEC rx7 YUNQUE INC

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 3:25:28 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3 - AS, STL, STU, T3
Sunday Official Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:23:58

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 11:20 AM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 50 1 AS Charlie Vehle Danbury TX Hous 422489 17 33:32.199 1:56.527 2012 Ford Mustang
2 48 1 STU Matt Blehm Rosharon TX Hous 362366 17 34:12.294 1:59.332 1996 Nissan 240SX
3 36 1 STL Cliff Ira Kansas City MO Bucc 319875 17 34:14.899 2:00.012 1995 Acura Integra GSR Fira Motorsports
4 96 2 AS Ian Maloney St. Charles Mo. STL 418871 17 34:43.351 2:01.202 1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra empty pockets racing team
5 27 2 STL Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 17 34:44.404 2:00.445 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
6 14 3 STL Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 17 34:44.452 2:00.483 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
7 72 2 STU Roy Johnson Houston TX LnSt 387490 17 35:08.920 2:02.344 1991 Mazda Miata Scuderia Tres Hombres
8 98 4 STL Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 17 35:27.590 2:03.388 1999 Mazda spec miata Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm, P.C.
9 18 5 STL William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 17 35:27.824 2:02.483 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep
10 9 6 STL Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 16 33:50.452 2:05.469 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
11 99 7 STL Frederick L Hill Spring TX Hous 147711 16 33:51.590 2:05.306 1992 Mazda miata Cindy Hill
12 94 8 STL Nadja Pollard Houston TX Hous 301073 16 34:52.470 2:08.802 1996 Mazda Miata Jalasoft/Hoosier/MAZDASPEED
DNF 57 DNF AS B. Thomas Himes Slidell LA Delt 96826 2 4:00.731 2:00.319 1989 Ford Mustang CH4 Resources
Not classified
DNS 10 DNS STL John Phillips Sealy TX Hous 102149_1 1999 Mazda Miata Phillips Race Prep | My Lovely Wife
DNS 70 DNS STU James R Smith Alvin TX Hous 195558 Pontiac /Stoltice Over 50 Motorsports
DNS 17  DNS STL Joseph Gersch Conroe TX Hous 185486 1979 Mazda RX-7
DNS 4 DNS STU Anthony Lee Spring TX Hous 119793 1985 Mazda SPEC rx7 YUNQUE INC
Announcements
Track Records: 50 AS 48 STU
Provisional Results posted 12:00PM
Official Results posted 12:45PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
40.095 83.640 1:56.527 84.959 50 - Charlie Vehle

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 12:44:58 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

i i
Voodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time
i i
Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Qualifying 1 2/7/2014 09:45 AM
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:46:00
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member I  Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 5 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:47.970 10 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
2 2 30 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 1:50.218 11 2.248 2002 Chevrolet Corvette
3 3 14 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 1:58.323 10 10.353 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared
4 1 51 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 2:00.106 7 12.136 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST
5 1 25 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 2:00.318 11 12.348 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer
6 1 34 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 2:17.017 8 29.047 Mazda RX-7
7 2 75 GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 0 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/7/2014 10:17:15 AM



Southwest Division SCCA presents

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

Qualifying 2

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 14:44:54

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 05 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex
2 2 199 GT1  Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl
3 3 30 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl
4 4 135 GT1 Robert Monette Milton GA Atl
5 5 14 GT1  Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex
6 1 51 GT2  Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex
7 1 25 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex
8 2 75 GT2  Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS
9 1 34 GT3  William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous

225386
324353_
37253_1
324353_
276340
451455
431158
37254
6096

1:44,581
1:47.045
1:47.819
1:48.462
1:49.938
1:55.939
1:56.243
2:04.045
2:15.807

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 02:45 PM

Region Member Best Tm In Lap

=
W= Do WwUNWOUDN

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2006 Chevrolet Corvette
2010 Jaguar XKR

2002 Chevrolet Corvette
2010 Jaguar XKR

1995 Chevrolet Camaro
2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvett
2012 Ford Mustang

2001 Toyota Celica

Mazda RX-7

Fershtand Race Prepared
OPTECH

OPTECH

Fershtand Race Prepared
PST

Race Away Cancer
Coutyard Hotel

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 3:15:45 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

i i
Voodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time
i i
Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Qualifying 3 2/8/2014 09:15 AM
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:14:31
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 05 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:42.391 4 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
2 2 199 GT1  Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl 324353 3 1:44.064 4 1.673 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
3 3 14 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 1:46.225 6 3.834 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared
4 4 30 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 1:46.662 4 4.271 2002 Chevrolet Corvette
5 1 25 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 1:56.157 3 13.766 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer
6 1 51 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 1:57.870 3 15.479 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST
7 2 75 GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 2:00.885 7 18.494 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel
8 1 34 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 2:19.054 4  36.663 Mazda RX-7
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/8/2014 9:31:42 AM



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Saturday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 05 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:42.391 Qualifying 3 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
2 2 199 GT1  Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_3 1:44.064 Qualifying 3 1.673 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
3 3 14 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 1:46.225 Qualifying 3 3.834 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared
4 4 30 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 1:46.662  Qualifying 3 4.271 2002 Chevrolet Corvette
5 5 5 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:47.970 Qualifying 1 5.579 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
6 6 135 GT1 Robert Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_1 1:48.462  Qualifying 2 6.071 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
7 1 51 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 1:55.939  Qualifying 2 13.548 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST
8 1 25 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 1:56.157  Qualifying 3 13.766 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer
9 2 75 GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 2:00.885 Qualifying 3 18.494 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel
10 1 34 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 2:15.807  Qualifying 2 33.416 Mazda RX-7

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 9:32:36 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2
Saturday Official Results
Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:55:15

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 01:50 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member_ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 05 1 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 18 31:38.106 1:42.660 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
2 199 2 GT1 Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_3 18 32:14.551 1:42.770 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
3 135 3 GT1 Robert Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_1 18 32:29.573 1:46.404 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
4 14 4 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 18 32:40.645 1:46.705 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared
5 51 1 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 17 32:29.669 1:52.476 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST
6 25 1 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 16 32:06.326 1:56.945 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer
7 34 1 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 15 33:48.012 2:12.257 Mazda RX-7
DNF 75 DNF GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 6 13:53.310 2:03.805 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel
DNF 30 DNF GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 4 7:22.627 1:49.272 2002 Chevrolet Corvette
Announcements
Track Records: 05 GT1 51 GT2 25 T2 34 GT3
Provisional Results posted 2:30PM
Official Results posted 3:45PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
36.445 93.883 1:42.660 96.435 05 - David Fershtand

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 3:43:01 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Sunday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor

1 1 05 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:42.391 Qualifying 3 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared

2 2 199 GT1  Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_3 1:42.770  Saturday Official Results 0.379 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH

3 3 14 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 1:46.225 Qualifying 3 3.834 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared

4 4 135 GT1 Robert Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_1 1:46.404 Saturday Official Results 4.013 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH

5 5 30 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 1:46.662  Qualifying 3 4.271 2002 Chevrolet Corvette

6 6 5 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 1:47.970 Qualifying 1 5.579 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared

7 1 51 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 1:52.476  Saturday Official Results 10.085 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST

8 1 25 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 1:56.157  Qualifying 3 13.766 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer

9 2 75 GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 2:00.885 Qualifying 3 18.494 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel

10 1 34 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 2:12.257  Saturday Official Results 29.866 Mazda RX-7

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 4:57:02 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2
Sunday Official Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:08:08

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 01:05 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 05 1 GT1 David Fershtand Fort Worth TX Tex 225386 17 29:23.492 1:42.526 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Fershtand Race Prepared
2 199 2 GT1 Zachary Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_3 17 30:10.194 1:42.211 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
3 135 3 GT1 Robert Monette Milton GA Atl 324353_1 17 30:19.453 1:44.738 2010 Jaguar XKR OPTECH
4 30 4 GT1 Richard Grant Germantown TN Atl 37253_1 17 30:19.993 1:44.261 2002 Chevrolet Corvette
5 14 5 GT1 Carl Janin Dallas, TX Tex 276340 17 30:34.182 1:44.983 1995 Chevrolet Camaro Fershtand Race Prepared
6 51 1 GT2 Don McMillon Texarkana TX Tex 451455 16 30:03.244 1:51.111 2003 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette PST
7 75 2 GT2 Milton Grant Germantown TN MIDS 37254 15 29:44.468 1:56.397 2001 Toyota Celica Coutyard Hotel
8 25 1 T2 Steven Coleman Azle TX Tex 431158 15 29:48.605 1:55.868 2012 Ford Mustang Race Away Cancer
9 34 1 GT3 William Gonzalez Houston TX Hous 6096 11 25:27.725 2:13.732  Mazda RX-7
Announcements
New Track Records: 51 GT2, 25 T2, 199 GT1
Provisional Results posted at 1:50PM
Official Results posted 3:10PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
46.702 95.436 1:42.211 96.858 199 - Zachary Monette

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 3:08:54 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

Qualifying 1

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:18:14

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 7 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN
2 1 4 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS
3 2 34 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN
4 3 46 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous
5 1 66 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous
6 2 07 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous
7 4 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS
8 3 57 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB
9 1 12 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous
10 2 15 T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous
11 5 17 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous
12 6 74 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex
13 3 00 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm
14 4 138 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex
15 1 95 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous
16 4 25 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL
17 2 90 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex
18 3 78 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous
19 7 52 EP Jon Stautberg Sugarland TX Hous

207384
240475
275882_1
295406_0
245971
363751
121541_1
203299
147645
266312
48539
333275
188451
62
269184
19811
284368
448986
368811

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 10:20 AM

1:57.575
2:01.061
2:02.559
2:04.880
2:05.398
2:05.736
2:06.699
2:06.811
2:07.250
2:07.965
2:10.331
2:10.706
2:11.150
2:11.879
2:12.453
2:12.473
2:12.826
2:15.320
2:17.487

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap
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Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

1990 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
2010 Mazda MX5

1994 Mazda Miata
1984 Honda Civic

1993 Mazda Miata
1995 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2006 Ford Mustang
2000 Lotus caterham 7
1985 Mazda RX-7
2005 Acura RSX Type S
2001 Acura GRS

2011 Mazda 2

1993 Mazda FP Miata
1961 Austin Sprite

Fiat X1/9

Mazda rx7

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed |
JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/MSR Houstc
"Hoosier

Boots Transportation

"LabWare

DEE Autosport

RPM Motorsports

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
"MazdaSpeed
Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/St
Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

"Goodyear

Horrell Group Architects
Over 50 Racing

Texas Direct Auto

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 10:47:32 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

Qualifying 2
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:19:31
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 34 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN
2 1 7 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN
3 2 4 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS
4 2 07 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous
5 3 46 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous
6 4 74 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex
7 3 57 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB
8 5 17 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous
9 4 25 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL
10 1 12 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous
11 2 15 T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous
12 3 00 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm
13 4 138 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex
14 1 66 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous
15 1 95 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous
16 2 09 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous
17 3 90 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex
18 4 78 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous
19 6 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS

275882_1
207384
240475
363751
295406_0
333275
203299
48539
19811
147645
266312
188451
62
245971
269184
301733
284368
448986
121541_1

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 03:20 PM

1:54.809
1:55.713
2:01.390
2:03.384
2:03.546
2:05.257
2:05.749
2:06.100
2:06.110
2:06.497
2:06.844
2:06.991
2:08.857
2:10.851
2:12.380
2:13.162
2:15.139
2:16.198

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap

—

—

—
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Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2010 Mazda MX5

1990 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Miata
1985 Mazda RX-7

1991 Mazda Miata
2000 Lotus caterham 7
1993 Mazda FP Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2006 Ford Mustang
2005 Acura RSX Type S
2001 Acura GRS

1984 Honda Civic

2011 Mazda 2

1982 Fiat X-1/9

1961 Austin Sprite

Fiat X1/9

1995 Mazda Miata

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed |
Super Max/JPM/Hoosier

Boots Transportation

JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/MSR Houstc
MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Racing
DEE Autosport

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Mazda
RPM Motorsports

Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPD/St
Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG
Hoosier, MSRHouston, Over 50 Racing

R & R Racing

Horrell Group Architects
Over 50 Racing
LabWare, Inc

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 3:49:23 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

Qualifying 3

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:39:58

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 34 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN
2 2 46 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous
3 3 4 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS
4 1 57 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB
5 4 74 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex
6 1 66 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous
7 2 07 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous
8 5 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS
9 3 25 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL
10 1 12 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous
11 2 138 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex
12 4 7 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN
13 3 15 T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous
14 2 09 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous
15 3 78 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous
16 4 90 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex

1

295406_0

240475
203299
333275
245971
363751

121541 _

19811
147645
62
207384
266312
301733
448986
284368

-

1:54.816
2:00.189
2:02.620
2:03.063
2:03.371
2:03.385
2:03.815
2:07.485
2:07.818
2:08.095
2:09.055
2:11.773
2:12.383
2:15.344
2:17.234
2:17.379

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap
275882_

NNWNNWNWNWNWNWWW

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

2/8/2014 09:40 AM

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

2010 Mazda MX5
1994 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1985 Mazda RX-7
1984 Honda Civic
1993 Mazda Miata
1995 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda FP Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Acura GRS
1990 Mazda Miata
2006 Ford Mustang
1982 Fiat X-1/9
Fiat X1/9

1961 Austin Sprite

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbote
JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/MSR Houston

DEE Autosport

MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Racing, Hawk
Hoosier, MSRHouston, Over 50 Racing

Boots Transportation

LabWare, Inc

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Mazda

RPM Motorsports

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG

Super Max/JPM/Hoosier

R & R Racing
Over 50 Racing
Horrell Group Architects

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 9:51:53 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Voodoo Debut
Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Saturday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region  Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.

1 1 34 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN 275882_1 1:54.809  Qualifying 2 2010 Mazda MX5 Jesse Prather Motorsports/Ma:

2 1 7 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN 207384 1:55.713  Qualifying 2 0.904 1990 Mazda Miata Super Max/JPM/Hoosier

3 2 46 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous 295406_0 2:00.189  Qualifying 3 5.380 1994 Mazda Miata JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/M

4 3 4 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS 240475 2:01.061 Qualifying 1 6.252 1992 Mazda Miata

5 2 57 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB 203299 2:03.063 Qualifying 3 8.254 1991 Mazda Miata DEE Autosport

6 4 74 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex 333275 2:03.371  Qualifying 3 8.562 1985 Mazda RX-7 MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Sumn

7 3 07 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous 363751 2:03.384  Qualifying 2 8.575 1993 Mazda Miata Boots Transportation

8 1 66 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous 245971 2:03.385 Qualifying 3 8.576 1984 Honda Civic Hoosier, MSRHouston, Over 5C

9 5 17 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous 48539 2:06.100 Qualifying 2 11.291 2000 Lotus caterham 7 over fifty motorsports/hoosier
10 4 25 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL 19811 2:06.110  Qualifying 2 11.301 1993 Mazda FP Miata Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP,
11 6 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS 121541_1 2:06.699 Qualifying 1 11.890 1995 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc

12 2 90 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex 284368 2:12.826  Qualifying 1 18.017 1961 Austin Sprite Horrell Group Architects

13 3 09 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous 301733 2:13.162  Qualifying 2 18.353 1982 Fiat X-1/9 R & R Racing

14 4 78 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous 448986 2:15.320 Qualifying 1 20.511  Fiat X1/9 Over 50 Racing

15 7 52 EP Jon Stautberg Sugarland TX Hous 368811 2:17.487  Qualifying 1 22.678 Mazda rx7 Texas Direct Auto

16 1 12 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous 147645 2:06.497  Qualifying 2 11.688 2001 Mazda Miata RPM Motorsports

17 2 15 T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous 266312 2:06.844  Qualifying 2 12.035 2006 Ford Mustang

18 3 00 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm 188451 2:06.991  Qualifying 2 12.182 2005 Acura RSX Type S Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BI
19 4 138 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex 62 2:08.857  Qualifying 2 14.048 2001 Acura GRS Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFC
20 1 95 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous 269184 2:12.380 Qualifying 2 17.571 2011 Mazda 2

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 10:01:31 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

Saturday Official Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:36:21

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 02:30 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region _Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 34 1 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN 275882_1 14 31:41.405 1:53.469 2010 Mazda MX5 Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspe
2 7 1 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN 207384 14 31:41.471 1:55.470 1990 Mazda Miata Super Max/JPM/Hoosier
3 57 2 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB 203299 14 32:14.933 1:59.563 1991 Mazda Miata DEE Autosport
4 4 2 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS 240475 14 32:18.707 2:01.045 1992 Mazda Miata
5 74 3 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex 333275 14 32:31.264 2:02.165 1985 Mazda RX-7 MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Ra
6 25 3 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL 19811 14 32:47.234 2:03.454 1993 Mazda FP Miata Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Mazda
7 07 4 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous 363751 14 32:50.103 2:03.034 1993 Mazda Miata Boots Transportation
8 66 1 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous 245971 14 33:09.428 2:05.629 1984 Honda Civic Hoosier, MSRHouston, Over 50 Racin
9 12 1 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous 147645 14 33:10.655 2:05.568 2001 Mazda Miata RPM Motorsports
10 00 2 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm 188451 14 33:29.922 2:06.695 2005 Acura RSX Type S Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPI
11 138 3 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex 62 14 33:30.231 2:06.238 2001 Acura GRS Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG
12 95 1 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous 269184 13 31:53.995 2:12.037 2011 Mazda 2
13 09 2 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous 301733 13 32:16.252 2:15.368 1982 Fiat X-1/9 R & R Racing
14 78 3 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous 448986 13 32:42.323 2:17.220  Fiat X1/9 Over 50 Racing
15 17 4 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous 48539 13 32:42.451 2:07.032 2000 Lotus caterham 7 over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
16 90 4 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex 284368 13 33:38.734 2:14.685 1961 Austin Sprite Horrell Group Architects
17 5 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS 1215411 8 20:32.848 2:08.322 1995 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc
DNF 46 DNF  EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous 295406_0 5 13:59.856 2:00.158 1994 Mazda Miata JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/MSR Ho
DNF 15 DNF T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous 266312 59.864 2006 Ford Mustang
Not classified
DNS 52 DNS EP Jon Stautberg Sugarland TX Hous 368811 Mazda rx7 Texas Direct Auto
Announcements
Track Records: 34 EP 7 FP 66 HP 12 T4 95 B-Spec
Provisional Results posted 3:15PM
Official Results posted 3:45PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.066 72.893 1:53.469 87.248 34 - Jesse Prather

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 3:47:23 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Sunday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region  Member_ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 34 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN 275882_1 1:53.469  Saturday Official Results 2010 Mazda MX5 Jesse Prather M
2 1 7 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN 207384 1:55.470 Saturday Official Results 2.001 1990 Mazda Miata Super Max/JPM
3 2 57 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB 203299 1:59.563  Saturday Official Results 6.094 1991 Mazda Miata DEE Autosport
4 2 46 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous 295406_0 2:00.158 Saturday Official Results 6.689 1994 Mazda Miata JAWS Racing/M
5 3 4 EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS 240475 2:01.045 Saturday Official Results 7.576 1992 Mazda Miata
6 4 74 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex 333275 2:02.165 Saturday Official Results 8.696 1985 Mazda RX-7 MazdaSpeed, G
7 3 07 FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous 363751 2:03.034 Saturday Official Results 9.565 1993 Mazda Miata Boots Transport
8 1 66 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous 245971 2:03.385 Qualifying 3 9.916 1984 Honda Civic Hoosier, MSRHC
9 4 25 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL 19811 2:03.454  Saturday Official Results 9.985 1993 Mazda FP Miata Goodyear, Red |
10 5 17 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous 48539 2:06.100 Qualifying 2 12.631 2000 Lotus caterham 7 over fifty motor
11 6 5 EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS 121541_1 2:06.699 Qualifying 1 13.230 1995 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc
12 2 90 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex 284368 2:12.826  Qualifying 1 19.357 1961 Austin Sprite Horrell Group A
13 3 09 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous 301733 2:13.162  Qualifying 2 19.693 1982 Fiat X-1/9 R & R Racing
14 4 78 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous 448986 2:15.320 Qualifying 1 21.851 Fiat X1/9 Over 50 Racing
15 7 52 EP Jon Stautberg Sugarland TX Hous 368811 2:17.487  Qualifying 1 24.018 Mazda rx7 Texas Direct Au
16 1 12 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous 147645 2:05.568 Saturday Official Results 12.099 2001 Mazda Miata RPM Motorspor
17 2 138 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex 62 2:06.238  Saturday Official Results 12.769 2001 Acura GRS Place Rentals/H
18 3 00 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm 188451 2:06.695 Saturday Official Results 13.226 2005 Acura RSX Type S Whitehead/DGI
19 4 15 T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous 266312 2:06.844  Qualifying 2 13.375 2006 Ford Mustang
20 1 95 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous 269184 2:12.037  Saturday Official Results 18.568 2011 Mazda 2
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 4:57:26 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec

Sunday Official Results
Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:58:12

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 01:55 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region _Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 34 1 EP Jesse Prather Topeka KS KAN 275882_1 17 33:28.463 1:54.350 2010 Mazda MX5 Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspe
2 7 1 FP Eric Prill Topeka KS KAN 207384 17 33:28.487 1:56.674 1990 Mazda Miata Super Max/JPM/Hoosier
3 57 2 FP Kyle Baker Lake Jackson TX NEB 203299 17 34:40.839 1:59.833 1991 Mazda Miata DEE Autosport
4 46 2 EP Sydney Davis Cypress TX Hous 295406_0 17 34:58.222 2:01.813 1994 Mazda Miata JAWS Racing/MAZDASPEED/MSR Ho
5 74 3 EP Paul Pineider Grapevine TX Tex 333275 17 35:07.012 1:59.794 1985 Mazda RX-7 MazdaSpeed, Goodyear, Summitt Ra
6 66 1 HP James Rogerson Pearland TX Hous 245971 16 33:44.992 2:02.635 1984 Honda Civic Hoosier, MSRHouston, Over 50 Racin
7 25 3 FP Mark Weber Saint Louis MO STL 19811 16 33:55.211 2:03.496 1993 Mazda FP Miata Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Mazda
8 00 1 T4 Stan Czacki Truth or Consequence NM PnAm 188451 16 34:44.576 2:05.412 2005 Acura RSX Type S Whitehead/DGI/SchaafAuto/BFG/HPI
9 12 2 T4 Luis Rivera Angleton TX Hous 147645 16 34:46.050 2:05.670 2001 Mazda Miata RPM Motorsports
10 138 3 T4 James Place San Antonio TX Tex 62 16 35:14.710 2:06.368 2001 Acura GRS Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG
11 95 1 B-Spec Jospeh McClughan New Braunfels, TX Hous 269184 15 34:10.522 2:12.855 2011 Mazda 2
12 09 2 HP Randall Smart League City TX Hous 301733 15 34:57.938 2:15.915 1982 Fiat X-1/9 R & R Racing
13 78 3 HP David Louw Houston TX Hous 448986 15 35:22.869 2:18.695 Fiat X1/9 Over 50 Racing
14 17 4 EP Larry Svaton Alvin TX Hous 48539 15 35:23.515 2:11.011 2000 Lotus caterham 7 over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
15 90 4 HP Rob Horrell Memphis TN Tex 284368 10 29:00.584 2:32.523 1961 Austin Sprite Horrell Group Architects
DNF 5 DNF  EP Don Tucker Memphis TN MIDS 1215411 6 14:57.212 2:04.011 1995 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc
DNF 07 DNF FP Matt Barnes Bryan TX Hous 363751 1 3:00.696 2:14.622 1993 Mazda Miata Boots Transportation
DNF 4 DNF  EP Carey Grant Bartlett TN MIDS 240475 0.502 1992 Mazda Miata
Not classified
DNS 52 DNS EP Jon Stautberg Sugarland TX Hous 368811 Mazda rx7 Texas Direct Auto
DNS 15 DNS T4 Lowell Huston Friendswood TX Hous 266312 2006 Ford Mustang
Announcements
Track Records: 66 HP 00 T4
Provisional Results posted 2:35PM
Official Results posted 3:15PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.024 83.795 1:54.350 86.576 34 - Jesse Prather

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 3:12:39 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

IVoodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 6 - SRF
Qualifying 1
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:52:59

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 10:55 AM

Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 4 SRF Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex 219463 1:57.402 4 1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Lightspeed Motorsports
2 2 69 SRF Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex 213125 1:58.313 12 0.911 SCCA Enterprises SRF Apex Driving Academy
3 3 33 SRF Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous 327703 1:58.900 3 1.498 1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
4 4 54 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR 179413 1:58.921 12 1.519 2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford KC Racing
5 5 11 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous 220042-1 1:59.156 13 1.754  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Great Expectations Dating Services
6 6 00 SRF  Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous 289372_1 1:59.265 12 1.863 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
7 7 56 SRF Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt 349691 1:59.351 5 1.949 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF Dalrymple Racing Services
8 8 36 SRF  Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR 171526_1 1:59.542 13 2.140 SCCA SRF KC Racing
9 9 10 SRF  Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex 266926_1 1:59.798 9 2.396 Spec Racer Ford M&M MOTORSPORTS
10 10 3 SRF Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa 206988-1 1:59.875 12 2.473 2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
11 11 13 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous 382875 2:00.391 11 2.989 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Edge Realty Partners
12 12 94 SRF  EDWARD CAVALIER Houston TX Hous 372947 2:00.460 7  3.058 1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF
13 13 58 SRF Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR 137019_1 2:00.520 12 3.118 1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker
14 14 81 SRF David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex 415202 2:00.724 10  3.322  Spec Racer Ford SRF
15 15 20 SRF Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous 399473 2:00.838 6  3.436 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
16 16 26 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex 107715 2:00.839 7 3.437 Ford SRF Dalrymple Portable Toilets
17 17 43 SRF Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex 373437 2:01.252 6  3.850 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Craftlogic Racing
18 18 24 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117 1 2:01.602 7 4.200 SCCA Enterprises SRF "Cokinos
19 19 89 SRF Kevin Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117 3 2:02.232 12 4.830 SCCA Enterprises SRF "Cokinos
20 20 66 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt 451228 2:02.344 12 4.942 1996 Ford SRF
21 21 9 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:02.456 11 5.054 SRF SRF SpecRacerSports
22 22 82 SRF  Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR 445823 2:02.854 9 5.452 SCCA Enterprises SRF spec racer sports
23 23 99 SRF  Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex 161758 2:03.598 12 6.196 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
24 24 53 SRF  Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex 228135 2:04.471 11 7.069 1994 SRF SRF KC Racing
25 25 03 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous 455004 2:05.162 6 7.760 2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer SPorts
26 26 50 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt 320549_1 2:05.473 8 8.071 2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Orbits

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 11:23:04 AM

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 6 - SRF
Qualifying 2
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 15:54:57
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 4 SRF Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex
2 2 00 SRF  Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous
3 3 69 SRF Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex
4 4 33 SRF Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous
5 5 54 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR
6 6 11 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous
7 7 10 SRF Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex
8 8 56 SRF Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt
9 9 13 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous
10 10 36 SRF Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR
11 11 3 SRF Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa
12 12 94 SRF Edward Cavalier Houston TX Hous
13 13 81 SRF David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex
14 14 20 SRF Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous
15 15 58 SRF Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR
16 16 53 SRF Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex
17 17 66 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt
18 18 43 SRF Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex
19 19 99 SRF  Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex
20 20 26 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex
21 21 82 SRF  Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR
22 22 24 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous
23 23 9 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous
24 24 50 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt
25 25 03 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous

219463
289372_1
213125
327703
179413
220042-1
266926_1
349691
382875
171526_1
206988-1
372947
415202
399473
137019_1
228135
451228
373437
161758
107715
445823
267117_1
277344
320549_1
455004

1:57.005
1:57.934
1:58.198
1:58.388
1:58.462
1:58.625
1:58.626
1:58.670
1:58.673
1:58.920
1:59.315
1:59.386
1:59.626
2:00.072
2:00.129
2:00.261
2:01.036
2:01.177
2:01.222
2:01.229
2:01.534
2:01.538
2:02.012
2:03.377
2:03.533

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap

5
13

—-

NoOOoOowuow~Nwownm

11

2/7/2014 03:55 PM

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Enterprises SRF

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1994 SRF SRF

1996 Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF SRF

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Lightspeed Motorsports
Spec Racer Sports

Apex Driving Academy
Spec Racer Sports

KC Racing

Great Expectations Dating Services
M&M MOTORSPORTS
Dalrymple Racing Services
Edge Realty Partners

KC Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Hillenburg Motorsports
Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker
KC Racing

Craftlogic Racing

Spec Racer Sports
Dalrymple Portable Toilets
spec racer sports
Cokinos, Bosien & Young
SpecRacerSports

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer SPorts

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 4:23:55 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 7 - SM
Qualifying 3
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:30:35
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 29 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex
2 2 66 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex
3 3 59 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex
4 4 4 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR
5 5 15 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous
6 6 51 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX
7 7 5 SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt
8 8 27 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw
9 9 22 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous
10 10 8 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous
11 11 33 SM Alex Bachoura Houston TX Tex
12 12 53 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt
13 13 07 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX
14 14 98 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw
15 15 10 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex
16 16 42 SM Steven Johnson Jr Houston TX Hous
17 17 91 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous
18 18 69 SM Tai Ngo Houston TX Hous
19 19 77 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA
20 20 99 SM Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG
21 21 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous

284668
342683
425292
407876
335180
372933
355308
404862
405680
287317
461575
365252
363751
452782
421009
457319
277344
462068
464493
376957
460481

1:59.166
2:00.042
2:00.201
2:00.267
2:00.314
2:00.409
2:00.751
2:00.866
2:00.921
2:00.964
2:01.419
2:01.831
2:02.020
2:03.102
2:03.809
2:03.920
2:03.928
2:04.140
2:05.726
2:06.238
2:06.806

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 10:30 AM

Region Member Best Tm In Lap

OO NOOUONOOONOOOh~AOINUVTWOAN UL

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata spec

1999 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda miata
1990 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata Spec

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Rel
"Luke Bickham

X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep

Advanced Autosports

EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Race Prep/GR
"Boots Transportation

X-Factor Racing

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

"X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting

"Phillips Race Prep

Cypress Oral Surgery

"Toce Energy

boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises

"Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm

SAGA Technology

PhillipsRacePrep

Advanced Autosports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 10:48:18 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 6 - SRF NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Saturday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 4 SRF  Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex 219463 1:57.005 Qualifying 2 1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Lightspeed Motorsports
2 2 69 SRF  Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex 213125 1:57.346  Qualifying 3 0.341  SCCA Enterprises SRF Apex Driving Academy
3 3 00 SRF  Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous 289372_1 1:57.934  Qualifying 2 0.929 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
4 4 56 SRF  Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt 349691 1:58.109  Qualifying 3 1.104 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF Dalrymple Racing Service:
5 5 54 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR 179413 1:58.131  Qualifying 3 1.126 2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford KC Racing
6 6 02 SRF  Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 1:58.299  Qualifying 3 1.294 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
7 7 33 SRF  Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous 327703 1:58.388  Qualifying 2 1.383 1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
8 8 81 SRF  David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex 415202 1:58.559  Qualifying 3 1.554  Spec Racer Ford SRF
9 9 11 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous 220042-1 1:58.625  Qualifying 2 1.620 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Great Expectations Datinc
10 10 36 SRF  Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR 171526_1 1:58.625  Qualifying 3 1.620 SCCA SRF KC Racing
11 11 10 SRF  Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex 266926_1 1:58.626  Qualifying 2 1.621  Spec Racer Ford M&M MOTORSPORTS
12 12 13 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous 382875 1:58.673  Qualifying 2 1.668 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Edge Realty Partners
13 13 20 SRF  Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous 399473 1:58.802  Qualifying 3 1.797 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
14 14 58 SRF  Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR 137019_1 1:59.133  Qualifying 3 2.128 1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF Pugh Accardo Haas Radec
15 15 3 SRF  Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa 206988-1 1:59.315  Qualifying 2 2.310 2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
16 16 94 SRF  EDWARD CAVALIER Houston TX Hous 372947 1:59.360  Qualifying 3 2.355 1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF
17 17 53 SRF  Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex 228135 1:59.595  Qualifying 3 2.590 1994 SRF SRF KC Racing
18 18 43 SRF  Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex 373437 1:59.886  Qualifying 3 2.881 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Craftlogic Racing
19 19 66 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt 451228 2:00.396  Qualifying 3 3.391 1996 Ford SRF
20 20 24 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_1 2:00.487  Qualifying 3 3.482 SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
21 21 26 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex 107715 2:00.839  Qualifying 1 3.834 Ford SRF Dalrymple Portable Toilet:
22 22 82 SRF  Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR 445823 2:01.101  Qualifying 3 4.096  SCCA Enterprises SRF spec racer sports
23 23 99 SRF  Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex 161758 2:01.222  Qualifying 2 4.217  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
24 24 9 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:01.271  Qualifying 3 4.266  SRF SRF SpecRacerSports
25 25 89 SRF Kevin Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_3 2:02.232  Qualifying 1 5.227  SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
26 26 50 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt 320549_1 2:03.377  Qualifying 2 6.372 2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
27 27 03 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous 455004 2:03.533  Qualifying 2 6.528 2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer SPorts

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 10:23:04 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 6 - SRF

Saturday Official Results
Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:21:55

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 03:10 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 4 1 SRF  Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex 219463 16 31:18.753 1:57.185 1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Lightspeed Motorsports
2 02 2 SRF  Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 16 31:31.953 1:57.209 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
3 69 3 SRF  Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex 213125 16 31:32.409 1:57.642  SCCA Enterprises SRF Apex Driving Academy
4 54 4 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR 179413 16 31:45.029 1:58.267 2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford KC Racing
5 33 5 SRF Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous 327703 16 31:52.045 1:58.676 1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
6 00 6 SRF Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous 289372_1 16 31:52.677 1:58.093 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
7 36 7 SRF  Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR 171526_1 16 32:02.858  1:58.978 SCCA SRF KC Racing
8 10 8 SRF  Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex 266926_1 16 32:03.273 1:58.785  Spec Racer Ford M&M MOTORSPORTS
9 13 9 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous 382875 16 32:06.401 1:59.019  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Edge Realty Partners
10 11 10 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous 220042-1 16 32:15.371 1:58.933  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Great Expectations Dating Servic
11 81 11 SRF  David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex 415202 16 32:21.045  2:00.098 Spec Racer Ford SRF
12 20 12 SRF  Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous 399473 16 32:21.058 1:59.379 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
13 3 13 SRF Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa 206988-1 16 32:31.750 2:00.366 2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
14 53 14 SRF  Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex 228135 16 32:32.097  1:59.901 1994 SRF SRF KC Racing
15 24 15 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_1 16 32:37.518 2:01.033 SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
16 99 16 SRF Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex 161758 16 32:39.987 2:01.026  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
17 82 17 SRF Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR 445823 16 32:40.559 2:00.316  SCCA Enterprises SRF spec racer sports
18 58 18 SRF  Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR 137019_1 16 32:41.244 2:00.500 1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker
19 66 19 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt 451228 16  32:45.889  2:00.471 1996 Ford SRF
20 94 20 SRF  Edward Cavalier Houston TX Hous 372947 16 32:53.734  1:59.968 1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF
21 43 21 SRF  Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex 373437 16 32:55.867 2:00.246  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Craftlogic Racing
22 26 22 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex 107715 16 33:17.882 2:01.044 Ford SRF Dalrymple Portable Toilets
23 03 23 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous 455004 15 31:31.367 2:03.846 2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer SPorts
24 50 24 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt 320549_1 15 31:49.701 2:03.308 2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
25 9 25 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 15 32:18.036 2:02.081 SRF SRF SpecRacerSports
DNF 56 DNF SRF  Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt 349691 5 9:55.833 1:58.238 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF Dalrymple Racing Services
Not classified
DNS 89 DNS SRF Kevin Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_3 SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
Announcements
New Track Record (1:57.185) for SRF by Denny Stripling.
Provisional Results posted 3:55PM
Official Results posted 4:50PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
13.200 84.311 1:57.185 84.482 4 - Denny Stripling

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 4:48:27 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 6 - SRF NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Sunday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class __Name Hometown Region Member ID erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 4 SRF  Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex 219463 1:57.005 Qualifying 2 1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Lightspeed
2 2 02 SRF  Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 1:57.209  Saturday Official Results 0.204 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg
3 3 69 SRF  Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex 213125 1:57.346  Qualifying 3 0.341  SCCA Enterprises SRF Apex Drivir
4 4 00 SRF  Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous 289372_1 1:57.934  Qualifying 2 0.929 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
5 5 56 SRF  Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt 349691 1:58.109  Qualifying 3 1.104 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF Dalrymple
6 6 54 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR 179413 1:58.131  Qualifying 3 1.126 2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford KC Racing
7 7 33 SRF  Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous 327703 1:58.388  Qualifying 2 1.383 1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
8 8 81 SRF  David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex 415202 1:58.559  Qualifying 3 1.554  Spec Racer Ford SRF
9 9 11 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous 220042-1 1:58.625  Qualifying 2 1.620 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Great Expe
10 10 36 SRF  Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR 171526_1 1:58.625  Qualifying 3 1.620 SCCA SRF KC Racing
11 11 10 SRF  Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex 266926_1 1:58.626  Qualifying 2 1.621  Spec Racer Ford M&M MOT
12 12 13 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous 382875 1:58.673  Qualifying 2 1.668 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Edge Realt
13 13 20 SRF  Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous 399473 1:58.802  Qualifying 3 1.797 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg
14 14 58 SRF  Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR 137019_1 1:59.133  Qualifying 3 2.128 1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF Pugh Acca
15 15 3 SRF  Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa 206988-1 1:59.315  Qualifying 2 2.310 2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
16 16 94 SRF  EDWARD CAVALIER Houston TX Hous 372947 1:59.360  Qualifying 3 2.355 1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF
17 17 53 SRF  Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex 228135 1:59.595  Qualifying 3 2.590 1994 SRF SRF KC Racing
18 18 43 SRF  Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex 373437 1:59.886  Qualifying 3 2.881 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Craftlogic |
19 19 82 SRF  Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR 445823 2:00.316  Saturday Official Results 3.311  SCCA Enterprises SRF spec racer
20 20 66 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt 451228 2:00.396  Qualifying 3 3.391 1996 Ford SRF
21 21 24 SRF  Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_1 2:00.487 Qualifying 3 3.482  SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, B
22 22 26 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex 107715 2:00.839  Qualifying 1 3.834 Ford SRF Dalrymple
23 23 99 SRF  Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex 161758 2:01.026  Saturday Official Results 4.021  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
24 24 9 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:01.271  Qualifying 3 4.266 SRF SRF SpecRacer.
25 25 89 SRF Kevin Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_3 2:02.232  Qualifying 1 5.227  SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, B
26 26 50 SRF  Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt 320549_1 2:03.308 Saturday Official Results 6.303 2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
27 27 03 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous 455004 2:03.533  Qualifying 2 6.528 2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racel
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 4:49:53 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps

Group 6 - SRF

Sunday Official Results
Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:50:29

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

2/9/2014 02:45 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member ID Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 69 1 SRF  Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex 213125 17 33:34.447 1:57.908  SCCA Enterprises SRF Apex Driving Academy
2 4 2 SRF Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex 219463 17 33:34.800 1:57.946 1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Lightspeed Motorsports
3 54 3 SRF Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR 179413 17 33:43.171 1:58.298 2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford KC Racing
4 00 4 SRF Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous 289372_1 17 33:46.631 1:58.585 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
5 33 5 SRF Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous 327703 17 33:46.926 1:58.351 1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
6 02 6 SRF  Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous 289743 17 33:56.040 1:57.351 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
7 56 7 SRF  Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt 349691 17 33:57.062 1:58.408 2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF Dalrymple Racing Services
8 13 8 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous 382875 17 34:05.262 1:58.985  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Edge Realty Partners
9 20 9 SRF  Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous 399473 17 34:06.957 1:58.890 1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF Hillenburg Motorsports
10 10 10 SRF Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex 266926_1 17 34:08.470 1:59.113  Spec Racer Ford M&M MOTORSPORTS
11 36 11 SRF Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR 171526_1 17 34:08.883 1:59.010 SCCA SRF KC Racing
12 11 12 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous 220042-1 17 34:09.219 1:58.989  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Great Expectations Dating Sen
13 94 13 SRF EDWARD CAVALIER Houston TX Hous 372947 17 34:14.818 1:59.216 1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF
14 43 14 SRF Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex 373437 17 34:19.097 1:59.368  SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Craftlogic Racing
15 58 15 SRF  Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR 137019_1 17 34:19.647 1:59.918 1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker
16 53 16 SRF Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex 228135 17 34:20.355 1:59.554 1994 SRF SRF KC Racing
17 3 17 SRF  Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa 206988-1 17 34:20.484 1:59.461 2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
18 24 18 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_1 17 34:29.166 2:00.610 SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
19 66 19 SRF Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt 451228 17 34:29.639 2:00.605 1996 Ford SRF
20 82 20 SRF Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR 445823 17 34:42.753 2:01.150 SCCA Enterprises SRF spec racer sports
21 99 21 SRF Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex 161758 17 34:43.551 2:00.678 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
22 81 22 SRF David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex 415202 17 35:07.808 1:59.675  Spec Racer Ford SRF
23 9 23 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 17 35:26.421 2:01.878 SRF SRF SpecRacerSports
24 03 24 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous 455004 16 33:40.949 2:02.257 2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer SPorts
25 50 25 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt 320549_1 13 27:13.111 2:04.434 2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Spec Racer Sports
Not classified
DNS 26 DNS SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex 107715 Ford SRF Dalrymple Portable Toilets
DNS 89 DNS SRF Kevin Bosien Houston TX Hous 267117_3 SCCA Enterprises SRF Cokinos, Bosien & Young
Announcements
Provisional Results posted 3:25PM
Official Results posted 4:16PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.353 83.547 1:57.351 84.362 02 - Darryl Wills
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/9/2014 4:16:51 PM



BFGoodrich

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut SUPER TOUR

U.5. MAJORS TOUR

i i
Voodoo Debut Sorted on Best Lap time
i i
Group 7 - SM NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Qualifying 1 2/7/2014 11:30 AM
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:29:29
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown Region Member Best Tm In Lap Diff Make-Model Sponsor
1 1 29 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex 284668 1:59.491 7 1999 Mazda Miata Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Rem
2 2 4 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 2:00.427 5 0.936 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
3 3 27 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 2:00.690 7 1.199 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
4 4 5 SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt 355308 2:00.884 5 1.393 1991 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing
5 5 66 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex 342683 2:01.009 6 1.518 1999 Mazda Miata "Luke Bickham
6 6 15 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous 335180 2:01.740 7 2.249 1999 Mazda Miata EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Race Prep/GRE
7 7 22 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous 405680 2:01.907 5 2416 1999 Mazda Miata "X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting
8 8 51 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX 372933 2:01.914 5 2423 1994 Mazda Miata "Boots Transportation
9 9 8 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:02.462 3 2.971 1999 Mazda Miata "Phillips Race Prep
10 10 59 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex 425292 2:02.745 4  3.254 1999 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep
11 11 53 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt 365252 2:03.170 7  3.679 1999 Mazda Miata "Toce Energy
12 12 98 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:03.554 5 4.063 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm
13 13 91 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:03.619 6 4.128 1990 Mazda Miata PhillipsRacePrep
14 14 10 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex 421009 2:03.822 5 4331 2000 Mazda MX5 SAGA Technology
15 15 07 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX 363751 2:03.860 6 4369 1993 Mazda miata boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises
16 16 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous 460481 2:05.068 12 5.577 1990 Mazda Miata Spec
17 17 99 SM Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG 376957 2:05.659 9 6.168 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
18 18 42 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous 457319 2:06.886 12 7.395 1999 Mazda Miata
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox Orbits
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S www.mylaps.com
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75 Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA

Printed: 2/7/2014 12:01:15 PM



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 7 - SM
Qualifying 2
Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 16:42:20
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 27 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw
2 2 4 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR
3 3 29 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex
4 4 66 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex
5 5 59 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex
6 6 51 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX
7 7 15 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous
8 8 22 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous
9 9 8 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous
10 10 98 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw
11 11 53 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt
12 12 91 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous
13 13 07 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX
14 14 5 SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt
15 15 10 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex
16 16 42 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous
17 17 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous
18 18 177 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA
19 19 99 SM Peter Naumburg Albuguerque NM RioG

404862
407876
284668
342683
425292
372933
335180
405680
287317
452782
365252
277344
363751
355308
421009
457319
460481
464493
376957

1:59.104
1:59.169
1:59.777
2:00.781
2:01.420
2:01.544
2:01.614
2:01.799
2:02.368
2:02.529
2:02.627
2:02.773
2:02.805
2:02.821
2:03.078
2:04.041
2:04.376
2:04.558
2:06.620

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/7/2014 04:30 PM

Region Member Best Tm In Lap

—

—
= U1TOLOWWOoE WU

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda spec miata

1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda miata
1991 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata Spec

1990 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

Advanced Autosports

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Rel
"Luke Bickham

X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep

"Boots Transportation

EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Race Prep/GR
"X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting

"Phillips Race Prep

"Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm

"Toce Energy

PhillipsRacePrep

boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises

X-Factor Racing

SAGA Technology

Advanced Autosports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/7/2014 5:10:40 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Best Lap timel

Group 6 - SRF
Qualifying 3
Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:04:49
Pos PIC No. Class Name Hometown
1 1 69 SRF Keith Verges Dallas TX Tex
2 2 4 SRF Denny Stripling McKinney TX Tex
3 3 56 SRF Richard Stephens Bixby OK LnSt
4 4 54 SRF  Chris Funk Kansas City MO KCR
5 5 02 SRF Darryl Wills Deer Park TX Hous
6 6 81 SRF David McNiel Mansfield TX Tex
7 7 33 SRF Matthew Hart Houston TX Hous
8 8 36 SRF Kelly Toombs Prairie Village KS KCR
9 9 11 SRF  Johnny Meriggi Spring TX Hous
10 10 20 SRF Roy Hillenburg Friendswood TX Hous
11 11 00 SRF  Scott Monroe Kemah TX Hous
12 12 10 SRF  Rick Bellew Mobile AL Tex
13 13 58 SRF Frederick Haas New Orleans LA CFR
14 14 94 SRF Edward Cavalier Houston TX Hous
15 15 13 SRF  Joshua Jacobs Houston TX Hous
16 16 53 SRF Robey Clark Dallas TX Tex
17 17 43 SRF Kevin Ferguson Frisco TX Tex
18 18 66 SRF  Charles Pigeon Austin TX LnSt
19 19 3 SRF Lee Romine Natchitoches LA CnLa
20 20 24 SRF Brian Bosien Houston TX Hous
21 21 26 SRF  Tim Blakeley Dallas TX Tex
22 22 82 SRF  Guy Tolomeo Atherton Ca. SFR
23 23 99 SRF  Steven Kramer Heath TX Tex
24 24 9 SRF Kent Carter Houston TX Hous
25 25 50 SRF Melvin Lipsitz Waco TX LnSt
26 26 03 SRF  Gytisha Strickland Houston TX Hous

213125
219463
349691
179413
289743
415202
327703
171526_1
220042-1
399473
289372_1
266926_1
137019_1
372947
382875
228135
373437
451228
206988-1
267117_1
107715
445823
161758
277344
320549_1
455004

1:57.346
1:57.591
1:58.109
1:58.131
1:58.299
1:58.559
1:58.569
1:58.625
1:58.756
1:58.802
1:58.811
1:59.019
1:59.133
1:59.360
1:59.488
1:59.595
1:59.886
2:00.396
2:00.429
2:00.487
2:00.845
2:01.101
2:01.258
2:01.271
2:03.385
2:03.869

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles

Region Member ID Best Tm In Lap

UUNDUTDARNOOCODROUTAE DNODANUTOOOOWU D UTW

2/8/2014 10:05 AM

Diff Make-Model

Sponsor

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford
1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 Ford SRF

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

2001 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2013 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Apex Driving Academy
Lightspeed Motorsports
Dalrymple Racing Services
KC Racing

Hillenburg Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

KC Racing

Great Expectations Dating Services
Hillenburg Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

M&M MOTORSPORTS

Pugh Accardo Haas Radecker

Edge Realty Partners
KC Racing
Craftlogic Racing

Spec Racer Sports
Cokinos, Bosien & Young
Dalrymple Portable Toilets
spec racer sports

Spec Racer Sports
SpecRacerSports

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer SPorts

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 10:22:07 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 7 - SM NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Saturday Grid

Pos PIC No. Class _Name Hometown Region _Member_II erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.

1 1 27 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 1:59.104 Qualifying 2 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless

2 2 29 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex 284668 1:59.166  Qualifying 3 0.062 1999 Mazda Miata Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/C

3 3 4 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 1:59.169  Qualifying 2 0.065 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

4 4 66 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex 342683 2:00.042 Qualifying 3 0.938 1999 Mazda Miata "Luke Bickham

5 5 59 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex 425292 2:00.201  Qualifying 3 1.097 1999 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep

6 6 15 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous 335180 2:00.314  Qualifying 3 1.210 1999 Mazda Miata EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Rac

7 7 51 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX 372933 2:00.409 Qualifying 3 1.305 1994 Mazda Miata "Boots Transportation

8 8 5 SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt 355308 2:00.751  Qualifying 3 1.647 1991 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing

9 9 22 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous 405680 2:00.921  Qualifying 3 1.817 1999 Mazda Miata "X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting

10 10 8 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:00.964 Qualifying 3 1.860 1999 Mazda Miata "Phillips Race Prep

11 11 33 SM Alex Bachoura Houston TX Tex 461575 2:01.419 Qualifying 3 2.315 1999 Mazda Miata spec Cypress Oral Surgery

12 12 53 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt 365252 2:01.831 Qualifying 3 2.727 1999 Mazda Miata "Toce Energy

13 13 07 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX 363751 2:02.020 Qualifying 3 2.916 1993 Mazda miata boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises
14 14 98 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:02.529  Qualifying 2 3.425 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm
15 15 91 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:02.773  Qualifying 2 3.669 1990 Mazda Miata PhillipsRacePrep

16 16 10 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex 421009 2:03.078  Qualifying 2 3.974 2000 Mazda MX5 SAGA Technology

17 17 42 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous 457319 2:03.920 Qualifying 3 4.816 1999 Mazda Miata

18 18 69 SM Tai Ngo Houston TX Hous 462068 2:04.140  Qualifying 3 5.036 1991 Mazda miata

19 19 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous 460481 2:04.376  Qualifying 2 5.272 1990 Mazda Miata Spec

20 20 177 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA 464493 2:04.558  Qualifying 2 5.454 1990 Mazda Miata

21 21 99 SM Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 2:05.659 Qualifying 1 6.555 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports

22 22 77 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA 464493 2:05.726  Qualifying 3 6.622 1990 Mazda Miata

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/8/2014 10:49:33 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 7 - SM
Saturday Official Results

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:08:03

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/8/2014 03:50 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member Il _Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 4 1 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 14 31:34.834 1:59.573 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
2 29 2 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex 284668 14 31:35.103 1:59.592 1999 Mazda Miata Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granit
3 27 3 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 14 31:47.496 2:00.677 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
4 51 4 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX 372933 14 31:48.150 2:00.153 1994 Mazda Miata "Boots Transportation
5 22 5 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous 405680 14 31:48.786 2:00.830 1999 Mazda Miata "X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting
6 59 6 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex 425292 14 31:51.657 2:00.994 1999 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep
7 07 7 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX 363751 14 32:03.667 2:01.950 1993 Mazda miata boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises
8 53 8 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt 365252 14 32:04.500 2:01.512 1999 Mazda Miata "Toce Energy
9 33 9 SM Alex Bachoura Houston TX Tex 461575 14 32:15.168 2:01.722 1999 Mazda Miata spec Cypress Oral Surgery
10 98 10 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 14 32:19.637 2:02.247 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm
11 91 11 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 14 32:19.956 2:02.122 1990 Mazda Miata PhillipsRacePrep
12 8 12 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 14 32:22.192 2:01.569 1999 Mazda Miata "Phillips Race Prep
13 42 13 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous 457319 14 32:24.239 2:02.341 1999 Mazda Miata
14 99 14 SM Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 14 32:36.018 2:03.692 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
15 69 15 SM Tai Ngo Houston TX Hous 462068 14 32:36.273 2:04.424 1991 Mazda miata
16 16 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous 460481 14 32:50.504 2:05.263 1990 Mazda Miata Spec
17 77 17 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA 464493 14 32:51.341 2:05.040 1990 Mazda Miata
18 66 18 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex 342683 11 25:44.817 2:00.937 1999 Mazda Miata "Luke Bickham
DNF 10 DNF SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex 421009 1 2:12.106 2:10.076 2000 Mazda MX5 SAGA Technology
DNF 15 DNF SM James York Fulshear TX Hous 335180 0.568 1999 Mazda Miata EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Race Pre
DNF 5 DNF SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt 355308 0.711 1991 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing
Announcements
New Track Record (1:59.573) for SM by Voytek Burdzy.
Provisional Results posted 4:41PM
Official Results posted 8:00AM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.269 73.146 1:59.573 82.795 4 - Voytek Burdzy

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 8:01:25 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Group 7 - SM NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
Sunday Grid
Pos PIC No. Class _Name Hometown Region _Member_II erall BestTm In Session Diff Make-Model Sponsor.
1 1 27 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 1:59.104 Qualifying 2 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wire
2 2 29 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex 284668 1:59.166  Qualifying 3 0.062 1999 Mazda Miata Berry Marble and Granite/EAST ST
3 3 4 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 1:59.169  Qualifying 2 0.065 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
4 4 66 SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex 342683 2:00.042 Qualifying 3 0.938 1999 Mazda Miata "Luke Bickham
5 5 51 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX 372933 2:00.153  Saturday Official Results 1.049 1994 Mazda Miata "Boots Transportation
6 6 59 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex 425292 2:00.201  Qualifying 3 1.097 1999 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Pre
7 7 15 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous 335180 2:00.314  Qualifying 3 1.210 1999 Mazda Miata EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Cen
8 8 5 SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt 355308 2:00.751 Qualifying 3 1.647 1991 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing
9 9 22 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous 405680 2:00.830 Saturday Official Results 1.726 1999 Mazda Miata "X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting
10 10 8 SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 2:00.964 Qualifying 3 1.860 1999 Mazda Miata "Phillips Race Prep
11 11 33 SM Alex Bachoura Houston TX Tex 461575 2:01.419 Qualifying 3 2.315 1999 Mazda Miata spec Cypress Oral Surgery
12 12 53 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt 365252 2:01.512  Saturday Official Results 2.408 1999 Mazda Miata "Toce Energy
13 13 07 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX 363751 2:01.950 Saturday Official Results 2.846 1993 Mazda miata boots transportation gilfus racing
14 14 91 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 2:02.122  Saturday Official Results 3.018 1990 Mazda Miata PhillipsRacePrep
15 15 98 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 2:02.247  Saturday Official Results 3.143 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt L
16 16 42 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous 457319 2:02.341  Saturday Official Results 3.237 1999 Mazda Miata
17 17 10 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex 421009 2:03.078  Qualifying 2 3.974 2000 Mazda MX5 SAGA Technology
18 18 99 SM Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 2:03.692  Saturday Official Results 4.588 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
19 19 69 SM Tai Ngo Houston TX Hous 462068 2:04.140  Qualifying 3 5.036 1991 Mazda miata
20 20 16 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous 460481 2:04.376  Qualifying 2 5.272 1990 Mazda Miata Spec
21 21 77 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA 464493 2:04.558  Qualifying 2 5.454 1990 Mazda Miata

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard
Sanction - 14-M-3033-S
NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 8:03:02 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA



U.5. MAJORS TOUR

Southwest Division SCCA presents

Voodoo Debut

BFGoodrich

SUPER TOUR

Voodoo Debut

Sorted on Laps |

Group 7 - SM
Sunday Official Results

Race (40:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:40:11

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 Miles
2/9/2014 03:35 PM

Pos No. PIC Class Name Hometown Region Member Il Laps Total Tm Best Tm Make-Model Sponsor
1 29 1 SM T Craig Berry Tyler TX Tex 284668 17 34:14.653  1:59.675 1999 Mazda Miata Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granit
2 4 2 SM Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL BVR 407876 17 34:15.016  1:59.638 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
3 51 3 SM Taylor Ferranti Houston TX 372933 17 34:15.565 1:59.835 1994 Mazda Miata "Boots Transportation
4 59 4 SM Brian Wisler Grapevine TX Tex 425292 17 34:40.736 2:00.840 1999 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing / Phillips Race Prep
5 15 5 SM James York Fulshear TX Hous 335180 17 34:42.529 2:01.396 1999 Mazda Miata EastStreet Racing/Stans Auto Center/Phillips Race Pre
6 07 6 SM Matthew Barnes Bryan TX 363751 17 34:52.094 2:01.702 1993 Mazda miata boots transportation gilfus racing enterprises
7 10 7 SM Stephen Greg Abel Tomball TX Tex 421009 17 34:52.434 2:01.889 2000 Mazda MX5 SAGA Technology
8 33 8 SM Alex Bachoura Houston TX Tex 461575 17 35:04.029 2:02.069 1999 Mazda Miata spec Cypress Oral Surgery
9 69 9 SM Tai Ngo Houston TX Hous 462068 17 35:23.053  2:03.050 1991 Mazda miata
10 98 10 SM Eric Pratt Rockford IL Milw 452782 17 35:25.433 2:02.843 1999 Mazda spec miata "Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm
11 91 11 SM Kent Carter Houston TX Hous 277344 17 35:30.931 2:02.793 1990 Mazda Miata PhillipsRacePrep
12 42 12 SM Steven Johnson JR Houston TX Hous 457319 17 35:37.925 2:01.909 1999 Mazda Miata
13 99 13 SM Peter Naumburg Albuquerque NM RioG 376957 17 35:53.051 2:04.505 2000 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
14 16 14 SM Jason Glover Houston TX Hous 460481 17 35:59.702 2:05.068 1990 Mazda Miata Spec
15 27 15 SM Tom Brown Muskego WI Milw 404862 14 28:18.637 1:59.874 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless
16 22 16 SM Michael Ross Friendswood TX Hous 405680 11 22:33.191 2:01.904 1999 Mazda Miata "X-Factor RACING TPR Consulting
17 53 17 SM Victor Toce Lafayette LA Delt 365252 11 22:43.364 2:02.457 1999 Mazda Miata "Toce Energy
18 77 18 SM Vince Hayward New Orleans, LA 464493 11 23:43.131  2:06.447 1990 Mazda Miata
DNF 8 DNF SM William Keeling Houston TX Hous 287317 7.104 1999 Mazda Miata "Phillips Race Prep
Not classified
DNS 66 DNS SM Luke Bickham Dallas TX Tex 342683 1999 Mazda Miata "Luke Bickham
DNS 5 DNS SM Andy Rushing Austin TX LnSt 355308 1991 Mazda Miata X-Factor Racing
Announcements
Provisional Results posted 4:17PM
Official Results posted 4:47PM
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.363 81.912 1:59.638 82.750 4 - Voytek Burdzy

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Zachary Fox

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Sanction - 14-M-3033-S

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.75
Printed: 2/9/2014 4:38:03 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Southwest division-SCCA
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